from the established finish floor grade (see Photo 
Exhibit 1.2.3j).

1.2.3k The maximum building height for any mixed-
use development building approved as part of 
an overall planned mixed-use development shall 
not exceed seven (7) stories and, in all cases, shall 
not exceed one hundred and two feet (102’-0”) in 
vertical height, as measured from the established 
finish floor grade (see Photo Exhibit 1.2.3k).

Permitted Not Permitted

“Permitted”

Architecture shall emphasize and support the pedestrian environment 
with amenities awnings and a clear pedestrian zone.